ORIGIN WEALTH ADVISORY SERVICES LTD.



WEBSITE TERMS OF USE

Origin Wealth Advisory Services Ltd. ("Origin Wealth") owns and operates this website. This website is for your personal use and information only and is subject to the following terms and all applicable laws. By accessing and browsing this website, you accept, without limitation or qualification, these terms. If you do not agree to these terms, please refrain from accessing this website.

- 1. The purpose of this website is solely for the exchange of information. It may not be used to place instructions to buy or sell any securities, nor is it intended to provide specific investment, legal, financial, tax or accounting advice to you. Any commentaries and information contained in this website should not be considered personal investment advice. Please consult with your advisor with respect to your particular circumstances.
- 2. By accessing this website, you agree to indemnify and hold harmless Origin Wealth and its agents, suppliers and their respective directors, officers and employees from and against any and all actions, proceedings, costs, claims, liabilities, damages and expenses, including reasonable legal fees, arising from or in connection with a breach of these terms and conditions or the use of this website.
- 3. This website is provided on an "as is" and "as available" basis, without any representations, warranties, or conditions of any kind, whether expressed or implied, and including without limitation implied representations, warranties or conditions of title, non-infringement, merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, performance, durability, availability, timeliness, accuracy, or completeness, all of which are hereby disclaimed by Origin Wealth to the fullest extent permitted by law.
- 4. Every effort has been made to ensure that the material contained on this website is accurate at the time of publication. However, Origin Wealth will not under any circumstances be liable to you or any other person in any way for any loss or damages (direct, indirect, special, economic, incidental, consequential, punitive or exemplary, including without limitation loss of revenue, data, anticipated profits or lost business) in respect of use of, or inability to use, or any reliance on, the website, any of its content or links (including without limitation any inaccuracies or viruses), or any web browser or other equipment.
- 5. Links to other websites should not be taken as Origin Wealth's endorsement or approval of such other websites, the third parties named therein, or their products and services, nor is any liability assumed for incompatibility, non-suitability, virus infection or other destructive/disruptive components on or from such other websites. Other websites accessed by hypertext may have been independently developed by parties other than Origin Wealth. Origin Wealth does not guarantee the accuracy of information contained in such other sites.
- 6. The contents of this website are protected by applicable copyright and trademark laws.
 Unauthorized use or exploitation of such content is strictly prohibited including without limitation, unauthorized downloading, retransmission, storage in any medium, copying, redistribution, reproduction, or republication of the website, or any part thereof, for any purpose.



- 7. Origin Wealth is registered as a Portfolio Manager in the following jurisdictions: British Columbia, Alberta, Ontario, and Quebec. This website does not constitute an offer or solicitation to residents of the United States, or to anyone in any jurisdiction in which such an offer or solicitation is not authorized or to any person to whom it is unlawful to make such a solicitation.
- 8. Origin Wealth cannot guarantee complete confidentiality or security for information that is transmitted electronically. By accessing the website, you acknowledge that Origin Wealth is not responsible for any damages or losses you may suffer as a result of your electronic transmission of confidential or sensitive information to us. For more information, please refer to Origin Wealth's Privacy Policy.
- 9. Origin Wealth website uses cookies to enable us to better serve you. You must enable cookies for this section of the website to function correctly. We do not and will not use cookies to retrieve data from your hard drive or to obtain your e-mail address or other personal information. Origin Wealth does not use cookies to track any personal information about you, nor to collect any marketing data. For more information, please refer to Origin Wealth's Privacy Policy.